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THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

N REFLY AGPE-A 201 Barrow, Joe L.

REFER TO (11 W WASHINGTON
26 tember 1
Subject: Discharge %

Commanding Officer

Camp Sherks, New York

1. The discharge of Technical Sergeant Joe L.
Barrow, 32193789, on 1 October 1945 for convenience of
Government under the provisions of AR 615-265 and
BRR 1-1 demobilization is directed, provided he so
desires, Telephone Lieutenant Colonel M, G, Richeson,
Republic 6700, extension 79196, exact hour on abeve
date the discharge is accomplished,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
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SUBJECT: Diseharge of T/Sgt Joe Louis Harrows st Cemp Shanks, New York
1 October 1945

Q‘¢.-...-.o---.-.--.t-o..-...q.-...--.‘o--.

Riley:

Rileys
Richeson:

Rileys

Rtéhu.t

It is now four o'clock in New York and Sgt Joe Louis Barrows was dis-

wmmmumuﬁwmmmw
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uﬁ-w.tuoom.utmumt

That's right. lNow what about the publicity?

I checked with Gel on that angle and he said that if there is any
it would be given out by the man himself, The Army would mot

give out any informatiom.
They we will leave it entirely up te Joe to tell amyone whe

or citigzen Joe Louis money. is

objection for the Port on -'ﬁno i
Well, I would say that it would be emtirely out of order. That's wy
guese on it.

He is standing
will give him that

All right sir.

here now. I have recorded this and I
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also
don't hink those pictures ought to go out. Do you?

No eir, We would really rather mot publiecise the discharge. Let Joe do
it himself if he wants to.

The information I received here was that the soldier himself woudd contact
the press. We know nothing about it other than that he was diseharged.

He was discharged of such and such a date and that it was on the basis of
his point seore.

“hthhMM“hubmd%

' m“”.

'.MMI’.”MM“"”MM Just let
t’l.wdﬂl”

M"mhmwulm-ﬂ&utm
Well, not necessarily. We don't care if Joe tells it himself ~- that's

all right, Thank much Colonel, I think have done
30b ant we eortainly apsresiath t. - N

Thank you sir.
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G-1/1% Col Mathis/}200/aj)
“H0AF 201 Barvow, 12 septesber 1945
Joseph ouls

Through Office Chief of Staff

G Thst Purrow pet be discharged befove be is
sligibie under the point seore aystem.

B if recommendetion . obeve is spproved, -1 lssus o
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12 September 195
WDGAP 201 Barrow,
Joseph Louis

MEMORANDIM FOR THE DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF FUBLIC IETATIONS:
SUBJECT: Sergea=nt Joseph Louis Barrow

~ The cward of the legion of Merit to Sergeent Joseph lLouls
Barrow, ASN 32193789, was approved om 30 Ootober 1944 It is
his eitation to ' G-1 believes that the award
mhnh as expeditiously as practieal.

i

.{.

G, NRY
Ma jor Gen + 050
. Chief of Staff, Ge1
Incls
Cy of G-1 memo
to 48/%,
anu'g&ra
30 Oet 44 w/Inels.

MEMORANDUM FOR RECOED: - In memo to G-1 dated 10 Sept 45, Mr. MeCloy

based on o memo from the Special Assistant to the Secretary of War, Mr,

Truman K, Gibson, Jr., to 4S/W urgently recommended that Sergeant Barrow

be released from the service as soon as pessible and requested the present
s status of the award of the Legion 3 Merit to Sgt Barrow. The legion of
"~ Merit was approved on 30 Oct 4j bu ‘such medal has not yet been presented
" %o the recipient. It is believed desirable to effectuate the award

o+ immediatelys Information copy of memo to Mr. McCloy is attached.
':",!- %

Tk

T H2 YW COPY TO ACCOMPANY ORIGINAL
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
- WASHINGTON

AGPRC 201 B ’:‘.hMESSAGE FORM

e No. .12 Bep . €70 | ele T =
File No. .. & M&ﬁ)}&% <5 Telephone _—

PRECEDENCE

WIRE OR RADIO

Urgent

Any message not X’d for precedence
will be sent “"Deferred,”

lst Ind

From inforsation availebie Techuical Sergeant Joe L, Burrow is entitied
to one bronse service star for batile participat cn wiile attached to Fifth
Arzy Hemdguurters,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WaRs

Je S -
Adjutant General
Copy Furnished
Colonel C, R. Mathis, Jr. Vv
WDGS G-1
Room 2C%22
The Pentagon ¢ o~
o3
g 5, EE J;,’
! B
2 ” & :}‘
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Y. 8§, GOVERNWENT PRINTING OFFICE  16==81737-1
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STATEMENT OF MILITARY SERVICE

of

Joe Louis Barrow, 32 193 789
Born 13 May 1914, Lafayette, Alabama

? Pvt, AUS o 14 Jan 42

! Cpl, AUS - 28 May 42

| Sgt, AUS 9 Sep 42

[ SSG (Temporary) 29 Feb 44

E T/Sgt, AUS 7 Apr 45
SERVICE

Joe L. Barrow was inducted into the Army of the United States om

14 January 1942 at Camp Upton, New York and was assigned to the
Detached Enlisted Men's List at that station. In June 1942, he

was sent to the Cavalry Replacement Training Center, Fort Riley,
Kansas for training with Troop B, 8th Squadron and was rated
Athletic Instructor on 9 September 1942, After serving at Fort
George G, Meade, Maryland and Camp Sibert, Alabama, he departed

; the United States on 30 March 1944 for duty in the European Command.
Upon his return to the United States om 10 October 1944 he served
with the Army Service Forces Special Services in New York with
assignment at Camp Shanks, New York, and Camp Sibert, Alabama., He
again departed the United States on 21 January 1945 for duty in
Canada to 28 January 1945. While on detached service with the 1455th
Army Air Force Base Unit, Great Falls, Montana, he again departed
the United States on 15 May 1945 for duty in Canada and Alaska.

He returned to the United States on 1 July 1945 and was discharged
1 October 1945 at Camp Shanks, New York.

S —————

He is authorized: Legion of Merit, Good Conduct Medal, American
Campaign Medal, European-African-Middle Eastern Campaign Medal,
with 1 Bronze Service Star, World War II Victory Medal, Asiatic-
Pacific Campaign Medal, Marksman Badge with Pistol Bar, Sharpshooter
Badge with Rifle Bar,
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Barrow, Joe Louis
32 193 789

ACTIVE SERVICE

He is credited with active service as an enlisted man from 14 January
1942 to 1 October 1945. B

-

o,
His personmnel records contain no -\u{um for release of informa-
tion from his records. *

BY AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:
-y
s KN
- KENNETH G. WICKHAM
35 Bodre o / *‘f..i /% Major General, USA

v The Adjutant General

s
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APPLICATION. fOR CERTIFICATE IN L1.EY “OF- LOST OR vf.tSTROYED e
DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE ¢
TO:  THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFF|CE ' ——— g :
WASHINGTON 25. D.cC. - | AT May 1945
' I DATA ON LOST OR DESTROYED DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE
I. LAST NAME - F ‘ST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL 2. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 3. RACE 4, DATE LOST OR DES‘TROYED
_BARROW, JOSEPH L. 32193789 NEGRO NOVEMBER 1945
5. CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING LOSS OR DESTRUCTION OF CERTIFICATE (Any mutilated certificate must be forwarded with this appl ntxon )
ERTrF. SA/MA S - eos7 NASHEN Cholting CWMD'”WZ, A
sa/as Sew7 76  CLEANE®RS. AIL IFpFeRIs MMAIE 7o /oEce 5’? e
L ases B0 Lm0
STATEMENT GF SERVICE
6. ENTERED MILITARY SERVICE AT (City or County, and State) 7. DATE ENTERED SERVICE 8. GRADE AT DISCHARGE
/
AMY.C AL Y L Jawn. /FH D T-SGT.
9. COMPANY AND REGIMENT H,. DE/. 10. DATE glscNARGED 10=1=45 [i1. CAMP AND STATE WHERE DISCHARGED
Srairen Conrsr. il
Comp Swanas, MY Yes , Orangeburg, N, Y,

42« | F MORE THAN ONE DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN LOST OR DESTROYED, GIVE, IN THE FOLL WING SPACE, GRADE, OEGANIZATTON, AND DATE

z///%ﬂ) =5

L PERSONAL DATA

13. PLACE OF BIRTH (City, County, and State) f4. DATE OF BIRTH I5. HEIGHT 16. COMPLEXION
e
EnFmyEE  RLA. 5-13-1914 & 3] Browm
17. COLOR OF EYES ’ 18, COLOR OF HAIR 19. OCCUPATION BEFORE TIME OF ENLISTMENT
Brown Black Professional Fighter

FINGERPRINTS TO BE PLACED ON REVERSE SIDE - SEE INSTRUCTIONS

THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION WILL BE MADE ONLY WHEN APPLICATION IS MADE BY SOLDIER HIMSELF

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOYE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS (Number, Street, City and State)

LS "7/

A SN i) 555 Edgecombe Avenue, New York, N. Y.

//1 ADDRESS (Number, Street, City and State)
\A.),,q\ g §T¢ S WEST Lwmd A~E,
A )
Witawee 1.<. A/»ua Yoru, M X
THTS AFFIDAVIT WILL BE FULLY EXECUTED WHEN APPLICATION IS MADE BY THE WiDOW OR WIDOMFR OF A FORMER sunﬁﬁ.n sy
I WAS MARRIED T0 (Name of Soldier) PLACE OF WARRIAGE DATE OF MARRIAGE
.,“'r
PLACE OF DEATH OF FORMER SOLDIER DATE o}_o_spﬁ' [__] | HAVE SINCE REMARRIED
o Pty [T_] v HAYE NOT SINCE REMARRIED

| DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (or affirm) THAT THE FOREGOHIG STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
SIGNATURE OF WIDON OR WIDOWER , ADDRESS ;

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME A SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL ADMINISTERING OATH (Seal)

ON

WD AGO ForM 2"4 REPLACES EDITION OF 1 JANUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED.
T JUL 1945
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INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FINGERPRINTS:
If application is made by a former soldier who enlisted after 1 November 1906, fin

the right hand to be placed in this space. Otherwise no fingerprints required.
NOTE: -

To secure clear prints of fingers,.press the four fingers of the right hand, which® should be kept together, on a stamp pad
or a printer's roller for the purpose of inking the fingers, then press the first joints of the four fingers .firmly in the space
provided for that purpose. The print of the thumb may be made in similar manner. i -

gerprints of the thumb and four fingers of

_RIGHT THUMB PRINT FINGER PRINTS

.

(e

e 25-16871-300%
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